

## Douglas Borough Counci

Coonceil Valley Corpagh Doolish

Date received:	4 <sup>th</sup> February 2023
Date responded:	28 <sup>th</sup> February 2023
Subject:	Building Control Team

## Ouestion:

I am writing with regards to the Building Control Team in Douglas Borough Council.

- 1) How many people are presently employed with the Building Control Team?
- 2) How many people were employed within the Building Control Team in November 2022?
- 3) How many people have been suspended or placed on leave within the Building Control Team in the last 12 months?

## Response:

Question 1 – There are currently two members of staff employed within the Building Control team along with a vacant post.

Question 2 – In November 2022 there were two members of staff employed within the Building Control Team plus a post subject to a career break that has since become vacant.

Question 3 – None.

Please note that although a response has been provided in relation to question 3 in this instance, should a response reveal personal information about employees it would likely be exempt under the Freedom of Information Act as an absolute exemption of personal data.